Translation of Government Sanctioned Letters



Estd.: 1972 NAAC Reaccredited 'A' grade

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai

(Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)
Conducted by : SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax: 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati Principal
Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Translation of approval letters from JDHE 2011-12

This is bring to your notice that we have received an approval of sanctioned posts of Teaching Staff in the academic year 2011-12 dt. 27.06.2012 & sanctioned posts of Non-Teaching Staff in the academic year 2007-08 dt. 31.03.2008. Joint Director (Education Department) has approved the posts of Teaching and Non-Teaching staffs on the basis of student's strength of 1.10.2011 & 1.10.2007 respectively.

The approval details of Teaching & Non-Teaching Staffs are attached along with this.



PP Fred 2

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal



BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai (Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)

Conducted by : SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax : 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati

Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Sanctioned Post (Teaching Staff)

Sr. No.	Subject/ Post	Total Workload 2011-12	Approved Post 2011-12	Filled Post 2011-12	Vacant Post 2011-12	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	English	65	3+1 P.T.	3+1 P.T.	0	
2	Hindi	18	1	1	0	
3	Gujarati	40	2	2	0	
4	History	20	1	0	1	
5	Economics	58	2	1	1	
6	Psychology	40	2	2	0	
7	Sociology	72	4	3	1	
8	Statistics	0	0	0	0	
9	Commerce	45	2+1 P.T.	2+1 P.T.	0	
10	Accounts	0	0	0	0	•
11	Business Eco.	0	0	0	0	
12	Child Care	24	1	1	0	
13	Food & Nutrition (F.N.)	52	3	3	0	
14	Foundation course	24	0	0	0	Workload Distributed in F. N. & Other Subjects
15	Principal	6	1	1	0	240,000
16	Librarian	0	1	1	0	
17	Total	434	23+2 P.T.	20+2 P.T.	3	



RPARede

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal



BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai (Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)

Conducted by : SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax : 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati

Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Sanctioned Post (Non-Teaching Staff)

Sr. No.	Post	Approved Post 2007-08	Filled Post 2007-08	Vacant Post 2007-08	Remark
1	Registrar	0	0	0	
2	Office Superintendent	1	1	0	
3	Head Clerk	1	1	0	
4	Senior Clerk	2	2	0	
5	Junior Clerk	4	2	2	Vacant Post dt. 23.7.2004
6	Library Clerk	1	1	0	
7	Peon	7	7	0	
8	Library Attendent	6	6	0	
	Total	22	20	2	



pparede

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal



BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai

(Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)

Conducted by: SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West). Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax: 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati

Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Translation of approval letters from JDHE 2017-18

This is bring to your notice that we have received an approval of sanctioned posts of Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff in the academic year 2017-18 as on dt. 10.01.2019. Joint Director (Education Department) has approved the posts of Teaching and Non-Teaching staffs on the basis of student's strength as on 01.10.2017.

The approval details of Teaching & Non-Teaching Staffs are attached along with this.



Praear

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal



BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai (Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)

Conducted by : SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax: 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati

Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Sanctioned Post (Teaching Staff)

Sr. No.		Total Workload 2017-18	Approved Post 2017-18	Filled Post 2017-18	Vacant Post 2017-18	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Principal	6	1	1	0	
2	Librarian	0	1	1	0	
3	English	47	2+1 P.T.	2+1 P.T.	0	
4	Hindi	20	1	1	0	
5	Gujarati	40	2	2	0	
6	History	0	0	0	0	
7	Economics	52	3	3	0	
8	Psychology	44	2	2	0	
9	Sociology	40	2	2	0	
10	Statistics	0	0	0	0	
11	Commerce	44	2+1 P.T.	2+1 P.T.	0	
12	Accounts	0	0	0	. 0	
13	Business Eco.	0	0	0	0	
14	Child Care	20	1	1	0	
15	Food & Nutrition	40	2	2	0	
16	Foundation course	24	0	0	0	Workload distributed in other subject
	Total		19+2 P.T.	19+2 P.T.	0	suit subject



Rpanedl

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal



BEST COLLEGE 2018–2019 Awarded by SNDT Women's University, Mumbai (Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)

Conducted by : SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056.

Tel.: 2612 8840, Telefax: 91-22-2617 6196

E-mail: mnwcollege@hotmail.com • Website: www.mnwc-sndt.org

Chairman Mg. Committee Smt. Himadri S. Nanavati Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree Trivedi

Sanctioned Post (Non-Teaching Staff)

Sr. No.	Post	Approved Post 2017-18	Filled Post 2017-18	Vacant Post 2017-18	Remark
1	Registrar	0	0	0	
2	Office Superintendent	1	1	0	
3	Head Clerk	1	1	0	
4	Senior Clerk	2	2	0	
5	Junior/Library Clerk	5	4	1	
6	Peon	7	6	1	
7	Library Attendant	6	6	0	
	Total	22	20	2	



P Tred2

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Principal